
Calendar Autumn 2024-2025
TBC
* Parents are invited to attend

SEPTEMBER 2024

Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd
September

Teachers’ inset day

Wednesday 4th September First day back for children

Friday 6th September
9am to 9.25am Meet the Teachers - Reception to Year 2 *
Monday 9th September
9am to 9.25am Meet the Teachers - Year 3 to Year 5 *
Friday 13th September
9.00am - 3.00pm

Kenwood Autumn Ramble
3C and 2P

W/C Monday 16th September CAT4 Tests for Years 3 to 6

W/C Monday 16th September Year 1 PTE and PTM Assessments

Monday 16th September
9.00am - 3.00pm

Kenwood Autumn Ramble
6C and RO

Wednesday 18th September
8.30am-9.00am - Hall Second Hand Uniform Sale *
Wednesday 18th September at
4.00pm - Wallbank Hall Reading Presentation for Reception parents *
Wednesday 18th September
9.00am - 3.00pm

Kenwood Autumn Ramble
6F and RD

Thursday 19th September
9.00am - 3.00pm

Kenwood Autumn Ramble
3D and 4G

Friday 20th September
9.00am - 3.00pm

Kenwood Autumn Ramble
5J and 1A

Monday 23rd September
9.00am - 3.00pm

Kenwood Autumn Ramble
5M and 1L

Wednesday 25th September 2023 Flu immunisation - 1st date

Thursday 26th September
9.00am - 12.00pm

Year 5 Girls’ Visit to Blackheath

Thursday 26th September
9.00am - 3.00pm

Kenwood Autumn Ramble
4H and 2N

Friday 27th September
9.00am - 3.00pm

Kenwood Autumn Ramble
6R and RC



Monday 30th September
9.00am - 3.00pm

Kenwood Autumn Ramble
5W, 3O and 2A

OCTOBER 2024

M/C Tuesday 1st October Black History Month

Wednesday 2nd October
9.00am - 3.00pm

Kenwood Autumn Ramble
4S and 1D

Wednesday 2nd October at
4.00pm in Wallbank Hall Maths Presentation for Reception Parents *
Thursday 3rd October National Poetry Day - co-writing a poem with Laura

Mucha to set a Guinness World Record

Thursday 3rd October
10.00am-12.00pm

Year 6 Junior Citizen Scheme @ Shadwell Fire Station

W/C Monday 7th October Harvest Festival Collection for Local Food Bank

Monday 14th October
Victoria Park - 1.30pm

Year 3 and 4 - 2km Fun Run for GOSH

Tuesday 15th October
9.00am- 9.45 - Hall

Coffee Morning and informal catch-up with the Senior
Leadership Team (SLT)

Nursery to Year 6 Parents *
Wednesday 16th October
Victoria Park - 1.30pm

Years 5 and 6 - 5km Fun Run for GOSH

Wednesday 16th October
4.00pm to 8.00pm - Wallbank Hall Parents’ Evening - Nursery and Reception *
Thursday 17th October Pumpkin Parade

Children Bring Pumpkins to School

Friday 18th October Children Collect Pumpkins

Friday 18th October
8.30am-3.30pm

All Children Come to School in Autumn Party Themed
Costumes (information to follow)

Monday 21st October - Friday 1st
November

HALF-TERM

NOVEMBER 2024

Wednesday 6th November 2023 Flu immunisation - 2nd date

Friday 8th November
9.30am to 10.30am Wallbank Hall Year 5 Secondary School Transfer *
W/C Monday 11th to Friday 15th
November

Anti-Bullying Week



Tuesday 12th November Anti-Bullying Week - Odd Socks Day

Tuesday 12th November
3.45pm - 4.30pm - Wallbank Hall Beginners’ Concert *
Wednesday 13th November
9.00am - 3.00pm

Individual and Sibling Photographs

Thursday 14th November
Wallbank Hall - all day

Laura Mucha - Author visit for Nursery to Year 6

Thursday 14th November
7.30pm-9pm - Hall Social Event - Nursery to Year 6 Parents * Postponed

until the Spring Term - new date TBC

Friday 15th November Children in Need Charity Event

Wednesday 20th November
2.00pm-8.00pm Parents’ Evening - Years 4 and 5 *
Thursday 21st November
8.30am - 3.30pm - Wallbank Hall

LAMDA EXAMS

Monday 25th November
9.45am - Wallbank Hall

Nursery Nativity - Dress Rehearsal (Audience: R/Yr
1/Yr 2)

Wednesday 27th November
2.00pm-8.00pm Parents’ Evening - Year 3 *
Thursday 28th November
6.30pm to 7.30pm - Wallbank Hall Senior Leadership Team and Parents Meeting *
Friday 29th November
Hackney Empire

1.30pm - 4.00 - Parents and carers
collect from Hackney Empire

Pantomime @ Hackney Empire - Dick Wittington and
his Cat
Year 2 to Year 6 pupils

(No After School Activities on this day)

Friday 29th November
Wallbank Hall
9.30am - 1.30pm

Visiting Theatre - Squashbox - Nursery, Reception,
Year 1
'Skillywidden at Christmas'

DECEMBER 2024

Monday 2nd December
11.00am - Wallbank Hall Nursery Nativity *
Wednesday 4th December
9.00am - Wallbank Hall

Reception Christmas Performance dress rehearsal
Audience: Nursery, Yr 1 and Yr 2

Wednesday 4th December
2.00pm-8.00pm Parents’ Evening - Year 1 and Year 2 *
Friday 6th December ABRSM Exams



8.30am to 3.30pm - Wallbank Hall

Friday 6th December Last swimming day

Saturday 7th December
Playground - 2.00pm to 5.00pm GPA Christmas Fair*
Monday 9th December
9.00am to 3.00pm - Wallbank Hall

KS2 Concert Rehearsals

Tuesday 10th December
9am-9.45am - Wallbank Hall Reception Christmas Performance *
Tuesday 10th December
Wallbank Hall KS2 Christmas Concerts Performance for parents*

● 11.00am - Upper Junior Concert for Year 3 & 4
parents

● 1.45pm - Upper Junior Concert for Year 5 & 6
parents

Wednesday 11th December
Wallbank Hall

KS1 Dress Rehearsals
● 9.00am-10.15am - Year 1 Dress Rehearsal

(Reception and Year 2 to watch)

● 10.55am-12.10pm - Year 2 Dress Rehearsal
(Reception and Year 1 to watch)

Thursday 12th December
Wallbank Hall KS1 Christmas Concert Performance for parents *

● 9.15am - Year 1
● 2.30pm - Year 2

Friday 13th December Christmas Jumper Day

Friday 13th December TERM ENDS - half day (school finishes at 12 noon)


